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U.S. District Court

Middle District of Florida

Notice of Electronic Filing 

The following transaction was entered on 6/13/2019 at 3:49 PM EDT and filed on 6/13/2019 

Case Name: Commodity Futures Trading Commission v. Oasis International Group,
Limited et al

Case Number: 8:19-cv-00886-VMC-SPF
Filer:
Document
Number: 112(No document attached)

Docket Text: 
ENDORSED ORDER granting [105] Motion. The Court approves (1) a
Memorandum of Understanding (the "MOU") between the Receiver and the
United States Marshals Service ("USMS"); (2) a Consent Forfeiture Agreement
(the "Consent") between the Receiver and Department of Justice ("DOJ"); and
(3) the plan for the liquidation of Receivership assets the Court directed the
Receiver to prepare (the "Liquidation Plan"). This approval allow the Receiver
to fulfill his mandate in an efficient and cost-effective manner by facilitating
cooperation between interested parties and avoiding unnecessary litigation.
Signed by Judge Virginia M. Hernandez Covington on 6/13/2019. (Covington,
Virginia)
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Dennis C. Vacco     dvacco@lippes.com, sbaskerville@lippes.com

Vincent Albert Citro     vince@horwitzcitrolaw.com, sue@mlhorwitzlaw.com

Jared J. Perez     jperez@wiandlaw.com, awilson@wiandlaw.com, jrizzo@wiandlaw.com,
roger@therwjgroup.com

Jo Mettenburg     jmettenburg@cftc.gov, cmarvine@cftc.gov, creed@cftc.gov,
tstanphill@cftc.gov

Andrew C. Searle     andrew.searle@phillips-law-firm.com,
andrew.christopher.searle@gmail.com

Jacob Vickers Stuart, Jr     jvs@jacobstuartlaw.com

Eric Ryan Feld     efeld@wiandlaw.com, bwiand@wiandlaw.com, dburnette@wiandlaw.com
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